After giving effect to the sale of $10,000,000 of ordinary shares (minimum) or $15,000,000 of ordinary shares (maximum) in this offering at an
assumed initial public offering price of $4.50 per share, which is the midpoint of the estimated range of the initial public offering price shown on the
cover page of this prospectus, and after deducting underwriting commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, but without adjusting for
any other change in our pro forma net tangible book value subsequent to December 31, 2018, our pro forma net tangible book value would have been
$1.15 per share if the minimum amount of shares are sold and $1.28 per share if the maximum amount of shares are sold. This represents an
immediate increase in pro forma net tangible book value of $0.33 per share to our existing shareholders and immediate dilution of $3.35 per share to
new investors purchasing shares in this offering if the minimum number of shares are sold or an immediate increase in pro forma net tangible book
value of $0.46 per share to our existing shareholders and immediate dilution of $3.22 per share to new investors purchasing shares in this offering if
the maximum number of shares are sold.

The following table illustrates such dilution:

  Minimum   Maximum
Assumed initial public offering price per share  $ 4.50  $ 4.50
Net tangible book value per share at December 31, 2018  $ 0.82  $ 0.82
Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering  $ 1.15  $ 1.28
Increase in net tangible book value per share to existing shareholders  $ 0.33  $ 0.46
Dilution in net tangible book value per share to new investors  $ 3.35  $ 3.22

The pro forma information discussed above is illustrative only. Our net tangible book value following the completion of this offering is subject to
adjustment based on the actual initial public offering price of our shares and other terms of this offering determined at pricing.

The following tables summarize the differences between our existing shareholders and the new investors with respect to the number of ordinary
shares purchased from us in this offering, the total consideration paid and the average price per share paid at an assumed initial public offering price
of $4.50 per share, which is the midpoint of the estimated initial public offering price range set forth on the cover page of this prospectus, and before
deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses.

Minimum Offering

  Share Purchased   Total Consideration
Average

Price
  Number   %   Amount   %   Per Share
Existing shareholders   28,000,000   92.65% $ 50,000   0.50% $ 0.0018
New investors   2,222,223   7.35% $ 10,000,000   99.50% $ 4.50
Total   30,222,223   100.00% $ 10,050,000   100.00% $

Maximum Offering

  Share Purchased   Total Consideration
Average

Price
  Number   %   Amount   %   Per Share
Existing shareholders   28,000,000   89.36% $ 50,000   0.33% $ 0.0018
New investors   3,333,334   10.64% $ 15,000,000   99.67% $ 4.50
Total   31,333,334   100.00% $ 15,050,000   100% $

The discussion and the tables above exclude ordinary shares issuable upon exercise of warrants to be issued to the underwriter in this offering.

35

2019/9/29 https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1769768/000121390019016708/ff12019_ehomehousehold.htm

https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1769768/000121390019016708/ff12019_ehomehousehold.htm 43/165

SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA

The following selected historical financial information should be read in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and related notes